
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: A 22-536 Name: Approve A1 to PSA with Wallace Group for On-Call
Engineering Services

Status:Type: BoS Agreement Passed

File created: In control:10/7/2022 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:10/18/2022 10/18/2022

Title: a. Approve Amendment No. 1 to Professional Services Agreement No. A-15327, Multi-Year Agreement
#3200*5732, with Wallace Group, a California Corporation to continue to provide on-call engineering
reports to determine annual maintenance requirements and capital improvement needs for selected
County Service Areas (CSAs) and on-call engineering services for a variety of infrastructure upgrade
and repair projects for the CSAs and County Sanitation Districts (CSDs), Request for Proposals
#10782, to increase the not-to-exceed amount by $500,000 for a total amount not-to-exceed
$1,000,000 with no extension to the term from June 1, 2021 to May 31, 2024, with the option to
extend the term for up to two (2) additional years; and
b. Authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or Contracts/Purchasing Supervisor to execute
Amendment No. 1 to Professional Services Agreement No. A-15327 and future amendments to the
Agreement where the amendments do not significantly alter the scope of work or increase the
approved Agreement amount.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Attachment A - Amendment No. 1 to PSA, 3. Attachment B - Professional Services
Agreement, 4. Attachment C - Summary of PSA Annual Expenditures and Balance, 5. Completed
Board Order Item No. 42

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board of Supervisors10/18/2022 1

County of Monterey Printed on 5/13/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

